

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTERS FOR THE STATE COLLEGES P. O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050 TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1697 TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

RICHARD GURNEY

June 4, 1976

- WHEREAS, MR. RICHARD GURNEY has served as Chairman of the Trustees' Committee on the Connecticut Review, and
- WHEREAS, The <u>Connecticut Review</u> has gained distinction as a scholarly journal widely recognized for excellence, and
- WHEREAS, Difficult economic circumstances make it necessary to suspend publication of the <u>Connecticut Review</u>, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges take this occasion to thank their fellow Trustee, MR. RICHARD GURNEY, for his steadfast support of the <u>Connecticut Review</u> and for his successful effort to make it a scholarly journal of distinction, thereby encouraging scholarship on the college campuses and reflecting credit upon the colleges and their faculties.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

Whereas, Mr. Richard Gurney hees perved as cheerman of the Trustees' Committee on the Connecteent Review and Whiten, the Connecticut Riview has gained distruction as a scholary journal widely recognized for excellence, and Whichas, defficult economic cer cumutances make it mecessary to recepted publication of the Reveloed, that the Tourtees of the Connected that Colleges take this occasion to thank their fellow Truxtee, Mr. Richard Sumer, for his streadfast support of the lundedeced Revew the and for his successful effort to make it a scholardy journal of distinction, thereby encouraging scholarship on the college campaigns and reflecting credit upon the college sund their scultures.